Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society Amending Agreement - Key Terms

- Extension of the term of service agreement CW2295206 between The City of Edmonton and Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society (the "Service Agreement") from August 31, 2023 to August 31, 2026.
- The cost of extending the term of the Service Agreement will not exceed \$2,100,000 (inclusive of GST).
- Payment shall be made to Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society in three equal annual installments, payable in Q3 (July to September) of 2023, Q3 (July to September) of 2024 and Q3 (July to September) of 2025.
- In the event that there is any unused funds from a previous annual installment, Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society will issue a credit for the unused funds and the City will set-off such credit against the next annual installment. Any unused funds at the end of the three years shall be returned to the City.
- Interim report regarding the time period from June 23, 2022 to July 31, 2023 will be required from Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society.
- Annual reports, including financial statements, will be required from Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society.
- All other terms and conditions remain substantially unchanged.

The amendment to the Service Agreement and all ancillary agreements resulting from the amendment shall be in a form acceptable to Legal Services, and in a content acceptable to the Branch Manager of Social Development. The approval of the amendment to the Service Agreement includes the approval of such corrective, conformance, and incidental amendments to the Key Terms, and to the form and content, as necessary or desirable to give effect to implement the transaction, all as may be subsequently approved by the Branch Manager of Social Development.